COMPACT-44/48D Series
Four Zone/Multi-Scene
Wall Box DMX Panels
USER'S MANUAL
C4448DUM
Rev. A 09/01
1
2

! Installation must conform to local and/or NEC code
requirements.
Ordering Information
COMPACT-48D: 4-Channel / 8-Scene Panel, 2-G size.
COMPACT-48D-AE: With Aluminum Table Top Enclosure.
COMPACT-44D: 4-Channel / 4-Scene Panel, 1-G size.
J8FXLR5-L: DMX-512 XLR Adapter Pigtail. (L= no. of
feet).
7588 NW 8th Street, Miami, Fl. 33126 Tel: 305-264-8391 Fax: 305-261-6637or 1-877-264-8391
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Copyright     2001 Digital Lighting Systems, All rights Reserved Printed in U.S.A.
J8FXLR5-L
Pigtail DMX-512 Adapter
2-
15
/1
6"
75
 m
m
2-1/2"
64 mm
Inside Clearance
Deep Metal Masonry Box
(by others) Screws (2)
6-32 x 1"
Ty
p
ic
al
 C
o
ve
r
Masonry Box
Must Be
Properly
Grounded
Circuit
Height
Network Bus
1.400"
36 mm
Four Zone DMX Panels
User Manual - Page 2Digital Lighting Systems COMPACT-44/48D
Fig. 2 - Circuit Legend
1 Microprocessor.
2 Nonvolatile Memory.
3 Communications Chip.